48 Electrical heating · ©Danfoss
Benefits
• Cut to length on site
• PVC free
Approvals:
Standard compliance
Nominal voltage 120 V AC and 240 V AC
Nominal output:

even when shortened.
The outer sheath is highly resistant to harsh environmental conditions and
corrosion and it also serves as a protection against mechanical influences.
SLPG-10 (PX-F3) - CSA,
SLPG-15/SLIG-18 (PX-F5) - CSA,
SLPG-25/26 (PX-F8) - CSA,
SLPG-33 (PX-F10) - CSA
Types: 240 V
Types: 120 V
Product specifications
Item no. Type Color Length Number of length
allowed per drum
Output tolerance,
min-max
EAN no.
088L1100 SLPG-10 (PX-F3), Drum 305 m Blue 305 m 1 10-15 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466114339
088L1082 SLPG-10 (PX-F3), Cut-to-length Blue 1-305 m 1 10-15 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466196779
088L1379 SLIG-18 (PX-F5) , Drum 100 m Black 100 m 1 15-20 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466180969
088L1200 SLPG-15 (PX-F5) , Drum 305 m Black 305 m 1 15-20 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466114353
088L1086 SLIG-18 (PX-F5), Cut-to-length Black 1-305 m 1 15-20 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466196854
088L1376 SLPG-25 (PX-F8) , Drum 100 m Red 100 m 1 25-32,5 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466180952
088L1105 SLPG-26 (PX-F8) , Drum 305 m Red 305 m 1 25-32,5 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466114322
088L1084 SLPG-25 (PX-F8), Cut-to-length Red 1-305 m 1 25-32,5 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466196830
088L1039 SLPG-26 (PX-F8) , Drum 305 m Black 305 m 1 25-32,5 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466211953
088L1110 SLPG-33 (PX-F10), Drum 305 m Brown 305 m 1 30-39 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466114346

EAN no.
088L1115 SLPG-10 (PX-F3) , Drum 305 m Blue 305 m 1 10-15 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466144411
088L1205 SLPG-15 (PX-F5) , Drum 305 m Black 305 m 1 15-20 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466144442
088L1041 SLPG-26 (PX-F8) , Drum 305 m Black 305 m 1 25-32,5 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466211977
088L1042 SLPG-33 (PX-F10) , Drum 305 m Black 305 m 1 30-39 W/m @ 10 °C 5703466211984
Data Sheet
AI281659098057en-000102Electrical heating · ©Danfoss
Maximum heating circuit length on a pipe, with circuit breaker with “C” tripping characteristic
Voltage conversation table W/ft (W/m) @ 50°F (10°C)
Heating power (output of heating cable installed and measured on a pipe)
NOTICE 1: RCD of 30 mA is required, max. 500 m of self-limiting heating cable per RCD.
NOTICE 2: If the required trace heater length exceeds the maximum heating circuit length you must install multiple heating circuits.
NOTICE 3: Maximum length in ice water or for roof applications is 2 times lower.
Cable 208 V 240 V 277 V
SLPG-10 (PX-F3) 2,5 (8,5) 3,0 (10,0) 3,5 (12,5)
SLPG-15/SLIG-18 (PX-F5) 4,0 (13,5) 5 (15,0) 5,5 (17,5)
SLPG-25 (PX-F8) 7,0 (23,0) 8 (25,5) 8,5 (27,5)
SLPG-33 (PX-F10) 9,5 (31,5) 10,0 (33,0) 10,5 (35,0)
Power output
Trace
heater type
Start-up